

AE Order Number Banner

Report Description

This report shows an AE Order Number in Barcode format for purposes of scanning. The Barcode format is Code 39.



App Number: pCOH0812939008

1RP - 1852
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

strict I 25 N. French D. obb 18488240 strict II 01 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 strict III

00 Rio Brazos Road, Azta (1477440

strict IV 20 S. St. F State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

			Re	iease Notiii	catio	n and Co				Label D	6 Pi ID
Name of C	omnany Va	tes Petroleun	tion		OPERATOR Contact Mike Stubblefield				Initial Report	X Final Report	
Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corporation Address 105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, N.M. 88210						Contact Mike Stubblefield Telephone No. 505-748-4500 505-513-1712					
Facility Name Merle State Unit #18 30-025-38821						Facility Type drilling well.					
		mic Onit #10	. 50 025-5				arming went.				
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner.						State Lease No.					
				LOC	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE				
Unit Letter E					North/ FNL	South Line	Feet from the 990'	FWL	West Line	County Lea	
				L	atitude	Longit	ude	1			
				NA'	TURE	OF REL	EASE				
Type of Rele									Recovered 125 bbls		
Source of Release. Steel pit closed loop system										Hour of Discovery	
Was Immedi	ate Notice G	iven?	Not Required		5/2/2008 3:00 am same If YES, To Whom? Larry Johnson voice mailbox follow up by E-mail.						
By Whom? N	Mike Stubble	field			Date and Hour 5/2/2008 2:30pm						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
Describe Are The impacted placed into the stockpiled from the stockpiled from the 11/4/2008 results the stockpile Merle State to The nearest The monitor Site ranking I hereby certicall operators	ea Affected a d area was the he drilling pi om the P&A a on the loca ceived from the soil sample d material. The Unit #18. An water inform well was TD Depth to gro ify that the in are required	nd Cleanup Active area around to the area around to the store around alytical attacheration is from a to at 70°. Monitound water – 50° aformation give to report and/o	ction Taker the steel pi Il was place Merle Sta ckpiled loc- tories report in impacted material ha ed. a monitor v or well fou D'-99', Well en above is	t closed loop systed into the encapsus to Unit #18. As per ation material. The ted the TPH & Balarea on the excaves been moved to the tell drilled on 5/21 well drilled on 5/21	m & the elation tree r work ple soil sam TEX to be ated locate off set //07 by T rea - > 10 te to the bettions and	edge of the drench during the lan approved by apples were subsected in the land of the location and value and location and value location and valu	illing reserve pit. It closure of the dripy NMOCD/Larry mitted to Xenco L RAL for the site. It is were reported to will be used for the Ut.P 14-10s-34e to surface water by wledge and undersective actions for reserved.	The remailling pit Johnson aborator The Chlo be 894 e constru Merle S abody -> etand tha eleases v	The location 10/29/2008 The second of least tate Unit #3 1000° site representation of least tate Unit #3 1000° site representa	on material was e: 8 soil samples we ysis. Analytical re documented to be e composite soil s se roads in the sail canking score - 10 o NMOCD rules a endanger public he	excavated & cre taken from the esults dated a 33.2 mg/kg in cample taken from the area as the and regulations ealth or the
failed to adec	quately inves	tigate and rem	ediate cont	amination that po-	se a threa	it to ground w	nter, surface water impliance with any	human other fe	health or the deral, state.	e environment. It or local laws and	n addition,
Signature: males tellfill						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Printed Name: Mike Stubblefield						Approved by District TONMENTAL ENGINEER					
Title: Enviro	nmental Reg	ulatory Agent				Approval Da	e: (2·(5·0	3	Expiration	Date:	
E-mail Addr	ess: mikes@	ypcnm.com				Conditions of Approval: Attached					
Date: 11/10	0/2008		Phone: 50	05-748-4500							